Transmittal Memorandum for 2022

RECEIVED **KERN COUNTY**

SEP 3 0 2022

MARY B. BEDARD AUDITOR CONTROLLER-COUNTY CLERK

MIL DEPUTY

Attach one transmittal memorandum to the front of the original CEQA document. Clip copies in back. 1) If notice requires F&W receipt, you must provide a minimum of 3 copies of the document.

2) If notice does not require F&W receipt, you must provide a minimum of 2 copies of the document.

T	Υ	Ρ	Ε	0	F	?	Р	F	श	١	۱.	T	C	L	Е	Α	F	₹	Ľ	Υ	•

LEAD AGENCY Frazier Park Public Utility District (FPPI	JD)	
PROJECT TITLE FPPUD Buried Pipeline Location Rese		
PROJECT APPLICANT Frazier Park Public Utility Distri	ct	
PHONE NUMBER (_661) 331-2995		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 4020 Park Drive (Pe	O Box 1525)	
CITY_Frazier Park	STATE_CA	ZIP CODE_93225
WORK ORDER # X 30-Day Posting	35-Day Posting 🗌 4	5-Day Posting Other
CONTACT PERSON	PHONE NUMBER (
CHECK DOCUMENT BEING FILED:		
☐ Notice of Availability		No Fee
□ Notice of Intent.		
☐ Notice of Preparation		No Fee
☐ Notice of Public Hearing		•
Other		No Fee
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3539.25
☐ DFG No Effect Determination (F&W letter ☐ County Administrative Fee	r must be attached)	No Fee
☐ Mitigated Negative Declaration or Negative Declaration ☐ Previously paid F&W (must attach F&W	receipt) F&W Receipt 1	Number#
☐ DFG No Effect Determination (F&W letter ☐ County Administrative Fee		
✓ Notice of Exemption ✓ County Administrative Fee		No Fee \$50.00
		TOTAL \$ 50.00
*Additional copies to be returned to: *Method of return: Hold for pick-up/Call #		Interoffice Mail
PAYMENT METHOD: ALL APPLICABLE FEES MUST		
☐ JV - Trans Code Dept Fund ☐ Money Order ☐ Check	an	otice of Environmental Document ested by County Clerk on (10-03-1002) d for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant to ction 21152(C), Public Resources Code

Notice of Exemption

To: 🛚	Kern County, County Clerk 1115 Truxtun Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301-4639	From:	Frazier Park Public Utility District 4020 Park Drive (PO Box 1525) Frazier Park, CA 93225
Project T	Frazier Park Public Utility District B	uried Pip	eline Location Research Project
communi	Location S Specific: The proposed project ty located just west of Interstate 5 in Kern Couland Ventura. The site is located within the I	nty at the	intersection of three counties: Kern, Los
Project L	ocation s City: Community of Frazier Pa	rk in unin	corporated territory of Kern County
Project L	ocation S County: Kern County		
implement steel pipe	ion of Project:The Frazier Park Public Untation of the Buried Pipeline Location Researches. The information obtained from this field reeplacement program.	n Project	to identify the location of existing corroded
Name of	Public Agency Approving Project: Fraz	ier Park I	Public Utility District
Name of	Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Frazier	Park Public Utility District
	Status: (check one) Ministerial (Sections 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sections 21080(b)(3); 15 Emergency Project (Sections 21080(b)(4); 1526 Categorical Exemption (Sections 21080(b)(9); 2	39(b))	302, Class 6)
Exemption proposed corroded, cause sign to the fut Class 6 Commanagem any environment of the corrod	why project is exempt: The State Class for projects that have been deemed to he Buried Pipeline Location Research Project will leaking pipelines in the future. This propose initicant adverse effects on the environment and the service area will be ensured without sign Categorical Exemption reads "Class 6 consistent, and resource evaluation activities which commental resources. These may be strictly for ding to an action which a public agency has not seen determined to fall within the scope of the posed action qualifies with a Class 6 Categorical	nave min ill gather d informa d will ens iificant ac s of basic do not re or informa t yet appr ne Class (imal impacts on the environment. The information that will allow replacement of ation gathering project has no potential to ture that the management of water supply diverse impact on the environment. The codata collection, research, experimental esult in a serious or major disturbance to tion gathering purposes, or as a part of a coved, adopted, or funded." The proposed Exemption. Section 15306. Therefore,
Lead Age Contact		Area Co Telepho	ode/ one/Ext: (661) 331-2995
	applicant: n certified document of exemption finding. n Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agenc	y approvin	g the project? G Yes G No
Signatur	e: 3 Oce 0	Title:	General Manager
Date: _	9/39/20		